Who We Are & Review of Third Quarter FY 16 Results
Raymond James 37th Annual Institutional Investors Conference, March 7, 2016
T h i r d  Q u a r t e r  F Y  1 6  R e s u l t s 2
This presentation contains certain “forward-looking” statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation
Reform Act of 1995, such as statements regarding DenTek, the impact of the DenTek acquisition on the Company’s
portfolio of brands and growth, the integration of DenTek into the Company’s business, the Company’s expected
financial performance, including revenue growth, adjusted EPS and adjusted free cash flow, and the impact of foreign
exchange rates, expected consumption, the Company’s investment in brand-building and A&P, the targeted percentage

Manufacturing
Distribution
Operating Model Key BenefitsOperating Model Key Benefits
 Ensures Organizational Focus on
Brand Building
 Provides Access to Additional
Technical Resources for New
Product Development
 Broad Base of Manufacturer’s
Industry Knowledge
 Efficient, Scalable and Flexible
Model
 Outsourced Manufacturing with
Minimal Capital Outlays
 Results in Superior Margins
and Free Cash Flow
Conversion
T h i r d  Q u a r t e r  F Y  1 6  R e s u l t s 10
Robust and Consistent Free Cash Flow…
 Superior EBITDA margin profile
 Outsourced manufacturing with minimal capital outlays
 Disciplined acquisition strategy with proven integration synergies
 Low cash tax rate from significant long-term tax attributes
$59(1)
$86(1)
$67(1)
$127(1) $129(1)
$164(1)
$175
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15  FY16E
Adjusted Free Cash Flow(1)Adjusted Free Cash Flow(1)
~$175(2)
($ in millions)
(1) Adjusted Free Cash Flow is a Non-GAAP financial measure and is reconciled to GAAP net income for each of the fiscal years ended March 31, 2010 through March 31, 2015 in Exhibit 99.2 to our Form
8-K dated May 14, 2015.
(2) Free Cash Flow for FY’16 is a projected Non-GAAP financial measure, is reconciled to projected GAAP Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities in our Earnings Release in the “About Non-GAAP
Financial Measure” section for Q2 FY’16 in Exhibit 99.1 to our Form 8-K filed with the SEC on November 5, 2015, and is calculated based on projected Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities of $181
million less projected capital expenditures of $6 million.
22
T h i r d  Q u a r t e r  F Y  1 6  R e s u l t s 11
…Driving Rapid Deleveraging
Leverage Ratio(1)(2)Leverage Ratio(1)(2)
FY 15 FY 16E FY 17E
~$1.5 BN
+$2.0 BN
~$0.6 BN
Illustrative Financing Capacity(1)Illustrative Financing Capacity(1)
~5.2x
~4.6x
~4.0x
FY 15 FY 16E FY 17E
 Projected expanded M&A capability of $1.5 billion in FY 16E
and +$2.0 billion by FY 17E
 Assumes maximum leverage of 5.75x and average EBITDA
acquisition multiple consistent with previous acquisitions
(1) Before impact of DenTek acquisition.
(2) Leverage ratio reflects net debt / covenant defined EBITDA.
22
T h i r d  Q u a r t e r  F Y  1 6  R e s u l t s 12
Repeatable and Disciplined Approach to M&A
M&A is a portfolio strengthening and brand building tool for PBHM&A is a portfolio strengthening and brand building tool for PBH
Platform
Expansion
Platform
Expansion
Geographic
Expansion
Geographic
Expansion
2010 2012 2013 20142011
April 2014July 2013
April 2014December 2011December 2010September 2010 February 2016